# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/08/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Envelope Product Group, LLC
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0436748	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	0442636	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	1174173	GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	2688506	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Registration Number:	2688510	TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION
Registration Number:	2798819	
Registration Number:	2824877	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	2886745	REDI-STIK
Registration Number:	2965280	COLUMBIAN CATALOG
Registration Number:	2983320	RE-USE-A-SEAL
Registration Number:	2985342	GRIP-SEAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	2992147	COLUMBIAN CLASP
Registration Number:	3088565	WINDOW GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	3099105	GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD
Registration Number:	3099104	INVITATION GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	2964275	CATALOG GRIP-SEAL
Registration Number:	2965348	COLUMBIAN
Registration Number:	3044902	CATALOG SELF-SEAL
Registration Number:	2950318	ENVELOPES WORTH LOOKING INTO
		TRADEMARK

900428108 **REEL: 006199 FRAME: 0403** 

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124224726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128376264

**Email:** trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341.00090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Cenveo- Trademark Release (BOA - Sigma 2017)#page1.tif source=Cenveo- Trademark Release (BOA - Sigma 2017)#page2.tif source=Cenveo- Trademark Release (BOA - Sigma 2017)#page3.tif source=Cenveo- Trademark Release (BOA - Sigma 2017)#page4.tif source=Cenveo- Trademark Release (BOA - Sigma 2017)#page5.tif source=Cenveo- Trademark Release (BOA - Sigma 2017)#page6.tif source=Cenveo- Trademark Release (BOA - Sigma 2017)#page7.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

November 8, 2017

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5008/0340 and Reel/Frame 030237/0662, Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Envelope Product Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Grantor"), assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the applicable Grantor in and to, among other Collateral (as defined therein), the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Confirmation of Partial Release, dated October 8, 2017, among the Administrative Agent and Cenveo Corporation, the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the applicable Grantor any and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to such Released Intellectual Property. This Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents is applicable only with respect to the Released Intellectual Property and is not applicable to any other collateral assigned or granted under the IP Security Agreement (the "Retained Collateral"). The Administrative Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent under the IP Security Agreement with respect to all such Retained Collateral, and the Administrative Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such Retained Collateral shall not be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

80288507\_5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent

By: Shall a Manager Title: Shalls Angles

# **SCHEDULE A**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Grantor
CLEARCLASP	United States	4025050	Cenveo Corporation
QUALITY PARK	United States	4338408	Cenveo Corporation
REVEAL-N-SEAL	United States	3485847	Cenveo Corporation
ONEVELOPE	United States	4709286	Cenveo Corporation
REDI	United States	4823752	Cenveo Corporation
REDI-SEAL	United States	5026997	Cenveo Corporation
REDI-STRIP	United States	5027000	Cenveo Corporation
Design only:	United States	5233384	Cenveo Corporation
SUSTAINABLE. RESPONSIBLE. EXCEPTIONAL.	United States	5261879	Cenveo Corporation
SURVIVOR	United States	1201056	Cenveo Corporation
FLAP-STIK	United States	1825107	Cenveo Corporation
QP	Canada	1779168	Cenveo Corporation
SUSTAINABLE. RESPONSIBLE. EXCEPTIONAL.	Canada	1779169	Cenveo Corporation

80288507\_5

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Grantor
Design only:	Canada	1779279	Cenveo Corporation
QUALITY PARK	Canada	TMA912654	Cenveo Corporation
SURVIVOR	Canada	TMA269139	Cenveo Corporation
ONEVELOP	Mexico	1441690	Cenveo Corporation
QUALITY PARK	Mexico	1452953	Cenveo Corporation
QUALITY PARK	Mexico	1452954	Cenveo Corporation
SURVIVOR	European Union (EUTM)	011153871	Cenveo Corporation
QUALITY PARK	China	11645815	Cenveo Corporation
QUALITY PARK	China	11645814	Cenveo Corporation
SURVIVOR	Japan	5567722	Cenveo Corporation
COLUMBIAN	United States	436748	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN	United States	442636	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL	United States	1174173	Envelope Product Group, LLC
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	United States	2688506	Envelope Product Group, LLC

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Grantor
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION and Design	United States	2688510	Envelope Product Group, LLC
Design only	United States	2798819	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN	United States	2824877	Envelope Product Group, LLC
REDI-STIK	United States	2886745	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN CATALOG	United States	2965280	Envelope Product Group, LLC
RE-USE-A-SEAL	United States	2983320	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	United States	2985342	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN CLASP	United States	2992147	Envelope Product Group, LLC
WINDOW GRIP-SEAL	United States	3088565	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL GREETING CARD	United States	3099105	Envelope Product Group, LLC
INVITATION GRIP-SEAL	United States	3099104	Envelope Product Group, LLC
CATALOG GRIP-SEAL	United States	2964275	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN and Design  (Columbian	United States	2965348	Envelope Product Group, LLC

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Grantor
CATALOG SELF-SEAL	United States	3044902	Envelope Product Group, LLC
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION and Design	Canada	TMA607392	Envelope Product Group, LLC
TAKING BUSINESS IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION	Canada	TMA607388	Envelope Product Group, LLC
Design only	Canada	TMA607381	Envelope Product Group, LLC
REDI-STIK	Canada	TMA625868	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN and Design Columbian	Canada	TMA633805	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN	Canada	TMA634007	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL	Canada	TMA638358	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL SECURITY	Canada	TMA649704	Envelope Product Group, LLC
RE-USE-A-SEAL	Canada	TMA691621	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN	Mexico	854275	Envelope Product Group, LLC
GRIP-SEAL	Mexico	809109	Envelope Product Group, LLC
COLUMBIAN	European Union (EUTM)	003227352	Envelope Product Group, LLC

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Grantor
COLUMBIAN	China	3580711	Envelope
			Product Group,
			LLC
ENVELOPES WORTH	United States	2950318	Envelope Product Group,
LOOKING INTO			Product Group,
			LLC

# **Patents**

Title	Country	Patent No.
Multiple-Use Sealable Packages	United States	6032854
Clear Clasp Reusable Envelope	United States	8544719
Clear Clasp Reusable Envelope (Design)	United States	D668716
Clear Clasp Reusable Envelope	Canada	2764301

80288507\_5

**RECORDED: 11/09/2017**